

Bangladesh Society

for Puja & Culture Inc.

Registration No. Y2452822

General Secretary Bipul Roy

President DR Ranjana Sarker 0432 321 041

0402 104 112

Treasurer
Subal Chowdhury

0469 653 584

Working together for our Culture and Values PO Box 1151, Ashfield NSW 1800, Australia

Website: http://www.bspc.org.au Email: prs bspc@yahoo.com.au

8 June 2016

All Financial Members
Bangladesh Society for Puja & Culture Inc. (BSPC)

Dear Member,

Re: Notice of Annual General Meeting (AGM) 2015-16

Namashkar.

The Executive Committee is pleased to inform you that the Annual General Meeting (AGM) 2015-2016 of the Society will be held on Sunday, the 19 June 2016 at Marayong South Public School, 64 McClean St, Blacktown 2148. The meeting agenda is below:

Agenda:

13:30	Lunch (provided by BSPC)
14:00	AGM opening and re-confirmation of the Minutes of the past AGM
14:30	CPCL report presentation and discussion on the report
15:00	BSPC Financial report by Treasurer
15:30	Afternoon Tea
16:00	Executive Committee report by General Secretary
16:30	President's Notes and charge hand over to Election Commissioner
17:00	Election of the new Executive Committee
17:30	Confirmation of Public Officer 2016-17
17:45	Welcome address by the newly elected President/General Secretary
18:00	Meeting close

Please find enclosed a letter from the Election Commissioner Mr Narayan Chowdhury, and a Nomination Form for election of the new Executive Committee 2016-2017.

The Executive Committee cordially invites you to attend the AGM and request you to provide constructive suggestions and valuable directions, and assist to form a new Executive Committee for the year 2016-17 under the constitutional guidelines and norms.

The Executive Committee is looking forward to see you and your family in the AGM.

Bipul Roy General Secretary, EC 2015-16 Bangladesh Society for Puja & Culture Inc.